

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Review. Pet.No.5 of 2023  
With  
Review Pet.No.4 of 2023**

State of Manipur

*...Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei

*...Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN  
ORDER**

14.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the Review petitioner, Mr. H. S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent 2, Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 and Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3.

[2] The learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 28.03.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to print the names of Mr. H. S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent 2 and Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in the cause list.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*John kom*