

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No. 5 of 2023

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
Review. Pet. No. 4 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

20.09.2024

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of respondent no. 1; and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 2.

At request of Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, in order to enable him to obtain instructions, the hearing on behalf of the petitioners is adjourned.

List on 27.09.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep