

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 17 of 2023  
With  
W.A. No. 18 of 2023  
With  
REVIEW PET. No. 4 of 2023  
With  
REVIEW PET. No. 5 of 2023**

Dipu (D. Gangmei)

*... Appellant*

*- Versus -*

Alan Kamei Aka Majalan Kamei & 4 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

18.12.2024

*[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]*

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appears for the appellant, Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 1 and Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel appears for the State.

List the matter on 11.02.2025 for final hearing.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bipin*