

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.17 of 2023

With

Review. Pet.No.4 of 2023

With

Review. Pet.No.5 of 2023

With

WA No.18 of 2023

Dipu(D. Gangmei)

Appellant

Vs.

Alan Kamei Aka Majalan Kamei & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

12.05.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

[1] Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant; Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel, appears for respondent No.1 and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG, appears for the State of Manipur.

[2] Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks for early disposal of the appeal and Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant may not have serious objection for fixing the matter for final disposal.

[3] List the matters for final disposal on 28.05.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom