

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 17 of 2023

Dipu (D. Gangmei)

Appellant

Vs.

Alan Kamei Aka Majalan Kamei and 4 Others

Respondents

Clubbed with Review. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

With Review. Pet. No. 5 of 2023

With WA No. 18 of 2023

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

28.05.2025

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1 in WA No. 17 of 2023 is present before the court physically. Similarly, Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel for the appellant in WA No. 17 of 2023 is also present before the court physically. The learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1 in WA No. 17 of 2023 prays for short accommodation. The submission of the aforesaid counsel is taken on record. However, this proceeding is connected with Review. Pet. No. 4 of 2023, Review. Pet. No. 5 of 2023 and WA No. 18 of 2023.

However, keeping in view of the status of the matters and also keeping in view that the court time now is at 1:30 pm, the hearing of the matters could not be taken up.

Hence, these matters will be listed on 9th June, 2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil