

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 17 of 2023

Dipu (D. Gangmei)

... Appellant

- Versus -

Alan Kamei Aka Majalan Kamei & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

09.06.2025

Learned senior counsel for the appellant, Mr. HS. Paonam
is on record.

Whereas, learned counsel for the State, Mr. Somorendro
Roy appears through video conferencing.

However, keeping in view of the ongoing situation in
Imphal City, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed
on 21.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin