

***Clubbed with
Review.Pet.No.4 of 2023
With Review.Pet.No.5 of 2023
With WA No.18 of 2023***

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.17 of 2023

Dipu (D.Gangmei)

Appellant

Vs.

Alan Kamei AKA Majalan Kamei & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Ahanthem Bimol Singh, J.)

21.07.2025.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel & Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

Registry is directed to list these matters before the appropriate Bench on 30.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom