

Sl. Nos. 71 & 74

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 17 of 2023

Dipu (D. Gangmei)

Appellant

Vs.

Alan Kamei Aka Majalan Kamei and 4 Others

Respondents

Clubbed with WA No. 18 of 2023

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

(A.Guneshwar Sharma, J.)

12.08.2025

List these matters on 10.09.2025.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE