

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review.Pet. No. 4 of 2023

With

Review.Pet. No. 5 of 2023

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei & 2 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

28.01.2026

Adverting to earlier proceedings dated 10.12.2025, learned Advocate General Mr. Lenin Hiam submits that his instructing counsel and counsel on record (State counsel) would take steps regarding certified copy of the order dated 19.12.2022 in WP(C) No. 112 of 2022 (to be noted, the impleaded party has not been shown in the order).

Let the needful be done as expeditiously as possible.

List on 25.02.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet