

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No. 4 of 2023

With

Review. Pet. No. 5 of 2023

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei & 2 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

26.03.2026

'A common order dated 19.12.2022 made in WP(C) No. 893 of 2021 and WP(C) No. 112 of 2022' is sought to be reviewed ('said order' for convenience).

Said order has been made by a Single Bench and the Hon'ble Judge who presided the Single Bench has since demitted office.

As regards the subject matter of writ petitions qua said order, this Court is informed that as per obtaining/operating determination (portfolio allocation) the same has been assigned to Hon'ble Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma.

Registry is directed to place this file forthwith before Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet